T-8452D

K1. et % & / Rotary hook mechanism

T
59

61 58

»::?f?a)
—
r _J
8 60

64*

—_______\
=)

< Refer to P.25 > T

<S@% 2571 >

< Referto P.25>

<BRE25 >

T-8452D-301

21



K1. #Et8 23 & / Rotary hook mechanism

T-8452D

SHRe | TRHFS | 48 B NAME OF PARTS RM
1 SB4833101 1| he e B EEZR 14 845TR-(L)C R-HOOK BASE ASSY 845TR(L) C
2 SA2562201 1| EBEEEL ROTARY HOOK BASE COVER L
3 SA3054001 1|85 L THRUST WASHER, L
4 SA6424201 1|iME 4 UL FELT UL ASSY
5 SA4044001 1|/REE 214 DL FELT DL ASSY
6 SA2671001 1| PIEALH L THREAD TRIMMER LEVER, L
7 SAB462001 1| R E S FL ROTARY HOOK BASE COVER FL
8 SB4834101 1| e B EEZH 14 845TR-(R)C R-HOOK BASE ASSY 845TR(R) C
9 SA2563301 1|EREEER ROTARY HOOK BASE COVERR
10 SA2579001 1|2 E SPACER
11 SA6425201 1[/RELHE UR FELT UR ASSY
12 SA4045001 1| 2E 4 DR FELT DR ASSY
13 SA2670101 1| PI&ALHF R THREAD TRIMMER LEVER R
14 SAB463001 1| e EEE FR ROTARY HOOK BASE COVER FR
15 SA4029001 2[ERWmEU ROTARY HOOK SHAFT BUSH
16+ S09260001 2| BB A <t=1.2> THRUST RING A: 1.2MM < t=1.2 >
16+ SA4038001 2|5 [E E B <t=1.0> THRUST RING < t=1.0 >
16+ S09261001 2|4 BB B <t=1.4> THRUST RING, B: 1.4MM < t=1.4 >
16+ SA4444001 2|k [E # ] <t=0.8 > THRUST RING 0.8MM < t=0.8 >
17 S07420000 2| R HhA NEEDLE BEARING
18 S07419001 2|1EFhE RETAINING RING
19 SAB474001 2|iEREE D ROTARY HOOK SHAFT BUSH
20 SB4193001 2|5 LR EERT OPENER LINK
21 SA3859101 2|5 R4 OPENER LEVER
22 SA2560001 2|5 LR EEF SHAFT O-LINK
23 021500316 2|7\ E M5 NUT 3 M5
24 SA3889101 2|5 LT O-LEVER SHAFT
25 SA4026001 2|iM4k 4X4 L=100 WICK, 4X4 L=100
26 012501031 2|#24T M5X10 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M5X10
27 $38212001 2|92l OPENER
28 154965001 2|82 £T SM3.57X8 BOLT, SOCKET SM3.57X8
29 062300612 8|42 £T M3X6 SCREW PAN M3X6
30 SA2572101 2| B2 A %0 (T BB ET) SPIRAL GEAR SCREW ASSY
31 SA2574001 49247 M6 SET SCREW, (FT) M6
32 SA2575001 2|#24T M6 SET SCREW (FT) M6
34 SA2574001 6 [42%T M6 SET SCREW, (FT) M6
35 062400616 2|#24T M4X6 SCREW PAN M4X6
36 062400616 2|#24T M4X6 SCREW PAN M4X6
37 SA4012001 2|imEs FELT
38 SA3894001 2|imFs 28 FELT SUPPORT
39 062400616 2|#24T M4X6 SCREW PAN M4X6
40 SA2717001 4| ELII2ET STOPPER SCREW
41 SA2676001 2|zh 71 MOVABLE KNIFE BRACKET
42 062400812 4|82£T M4X8 SCREW PAN M4X8
43 S07525100 2|tREaE SPRING PLATE
44 141544001 4|82 5T SM3.18-40X3 SCREW, SM3.18-40X3
45 SA3912001 2|Zh 71 MOVABLE KNIFE LEVER
46 SA2675001 2| X SET SCREW COLLAR
47 S23651001 2|l E 42 %T M6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
48 018501232 2|82 M5X12 BOLT SOCKET M5X12
50 SA6307201 QINFERESH PINION GEAR SET
T-8452D-301

22




T-8752D

K1. M EB94% / Rotary hook mechanism

< Refer to P.25 >

<P.25%8 >

<P.25%H >
< Refer to P.25 >

1
I

T-8752D-301

21



K1. hhEBEE & / Rotary hook mechanism

T-8752D

REF.NO CODE QTY mm NAME OF PARTS RM
1 SB4841101 1|ATRSA (875TR-LY=C R-HOOK BASE ASSY 875TR(L) C
2 SA2562201 NAREAHN-L ROTARY HOOK BASE COVER L
3 SA3054001 1N RASAMFH AL THRUST WASHER, L

4 SA6424201 1|7 TJLRULYS FELT UL ASSY

5 SA4044001 1(ZTJLbDLY = FELT DL ASSY

6 SA2671001 HARFYL/N-L THREAD TRIMMER LEVER, L

7 SA6462001 1NARE AF/3-FL ROTARY HOOK BASE COVER FL
8 SB4842101 1| W< R 1875TR-RY=C R-HOOK BASE ASSY 875TR(R) C
9 SA2563301 NARFEEA4H/\-R ROTARY HOOK BASE COVERR
10 SA2579001 1N RAZAMFH 2 SPACER

11 SA6425201 1[ZTIJLFURYZ FELT UR ASSY

12 SA4045001 1[ZTJLEDRYZ FELT DR ASSY

13 SA2670101 1ArFYL/N-R THREAD TRIMMER LEVER R

14 SA6463001 1NATEE 4H/3-FR ROTARY HOOK BASE COVER FR
15 S09259001 2[h= oo A5)LU ROTARY HOOK BUSH, U

16+ S09260001 2(RSAMIVT AL 12> THRUST RING A: 1.2MM < t=1.2 >
16+ SA4038001 2|RZRAMIDT<=1.0> THRUST RING < t=1.0 >

16+ S09261001 2[R AR B t=1.4> THRUST RING, B: 1.4MM < t=14 >
16+ SA4444001 2|RZ AR08 t=0.8 > THRUST RING 0.8MM < t=0.8 >
17 S07420000 2=-FR7YLT NEEDLE BEARING

18 S07419001 2|—RYTYLY RETAINING RING

19 SA6474001 2(h= U A%)LD ROTARY HOOK SHAFT BUSH
20 SB4194001 2(4-T+-Uvy OPENER LINK

21 SA3861101 2(A-TF-LN- OPENER LEVER

22 SA2560001 2(A-T -2y SHAFT O-LINK

23 021500316 2|32 aF kb NUT 3 M5

24 SA3889101 2(A-TF-LN-2y O-LEVER SHAFT

25 SA4026001 2|V2EE4X4 L=100 WICK, 4X4 L=100

26 012501031 2|7 ES5X10 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M5X10
27 S$38212001 2|A-TF+- OPENER

28 154965001 2|7+ HRILR3.57X8 BOLT, SOCKET SM3.57X8

29 062300612 8|7+ "3X6 SCREW PAN M3X6

30 SA2572101 PAVSAS )7 Sa i SAVE 3 SPIRAL GEAR SCREW ASSY

31 SA2574001 4| AR MR A SET SCREW, (FT) M6

32 SA2575001 2| ARDMBTRY A SET SCREW (FT) M6

34 525260001 67 FES6X57Y A SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X5
35 062400616 2|F~4X6 SCREW PAN M4X6

36 062400616 2|+ ~14X6 SCREW PAN M4X6

37 SA4012001 2(2TILk FELT

38 SA3894001 2|17TI)LhAY T FELT SUPPORT

39 062400616 2|F~4X6 SCREW PAN M4X6

40 SA2717001 4| ARV INRD STOPPER SCREW

41 SA2676001 2[4\ MOVABLE KNIFE BRACKET

42 062400812 4(7F~4x8 SCREW PAN M4X8

43 S07525100 2[BARRU IR SPRING PLATE

44 141544001 41241318 SCREW, SM3.18-40X3

45 SA3912001 2|1R2/ LN~ MOVABLE KNIFE LEVER

46 SA2675001 21 IAT- SET SCREW COLLAR

47 523651001 2|7 FES6X67RY A SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
48 018501232 2|7+ HRILE5X12 BOLT SOCKET M5X12

50 SA7868101 2|lE=*>tVYhB PINION GEAR SET B

51 SB2330001 2|ESHHRT3V476 WASHER PLAIN S SM4.76

52 SA2826001 ARG IVACTAE S SPRING, EXTENSION

53 SA6417001 4|2 ARTIMAX12 SCREW M4X12

54 SA2556001 2|2 AR TMEX25 SCREW, M6X25

55 115947101 2| AR WASHER PLAIN 6.35

56 SA2722001 2|EVFRIY-TA PINCH SLEEVE A

57 SA2565001 2|EVFR)-TB PINCH SLEEVE B

58 SA2556001 2|2 AR TMEX25 SCREW, M6X25

T-8752D-301

22




T-8722D

T-8722D-301

=

62 99

B 61

]

=

F

<P.21&E>
< Referto P.21> z

4l

1+

(e

N—

J1. V£ B1% / Rotary hook mechanism

IRy
A

©

)
T o

17



J1. hEBEE & / Rotary hook mechanism

T-8722D

REF.NO CODE QTY m NAME OF PARTS RM
<FryTEL <Without cap>

1+ SC0203001 1|AYKS 1872TR-LY=C R-HOOK BASE ASSY 872TR(L) C
N SPAC D <With cap>

1+ SB4837101 1|hA<K& £872TR-LY=C R-HOOK BASE ASSY 872TR(L) C

2 SA2562201 I EGEEr AR ROTARY HOOK BASE COVER L

3 SA3054001 1 RS AR H AL THRUST WASHER, L

4 SA6424201 1|7xTI)LRULSZ FELT UL ASSY

5 SA4044001 1|2TJLRDLY S FELT DL ASSY

6 SA2671001 1A RFYLN-L THREAD TRIMMER LEVER, L

7 SA6462001 I EGEEr AR ROTARY HOOK BASE COVER FL
<FryTEL> <Without cap>

8+ SC0204001 1|A<K& 1872TR-RY=C R-HOOK BASE ASSY 872TR(R) C
v <With cap>

8+ SB4838101 1A~ K& 1872TR-RY=C R-HOOK BASE ASSY 872TR(R) C

9 SA2563301 R EGEEP AR ROTARY HOOK BASE COVER R

10 SA2579001 1| RSAMFHR SPACER

1M SA6425201 1|2 JLRURS 2 FELT UR ASSY

12 SA4045001 1|2TJLFDRYZ FELT DR ASSY

13 SA2670101 1[A4+FJL/N-R THREAD TRIMMER LEVER R

14 SA6463001 1A= E5F 1H/N-FR ROTARY HOOK BASE COVER FR

15 S09259001 2|h<T o A%)LU ROTARY HOOK BUSH, U

16+ S09260001 2IRAS AR VT A <t=1.2> THRUST RING A: 1.2MM <t=1.2>

16+ SA4038001 2[{RSRRY T <t=1.0> THRUST RING <t=1.0>

16+ S09261001 2|RS ARSI B <t=1.4> THRUST RING, B: 1.4MM <t=1.4>

16+ SA4444001 2|RAS AR08 <t=0.8> THRUST RING 0.8MM <t=0.8>

17 S07420000 2| =-FILR7Y2 5 NEEDLE BEARING

18 S07419001 2[R TG RETAINING RING

19 SA6474001 2|h< oo A%ILD ROTARY HOOK SHAFT BUSH

20 SB4194001 2|14-FF+-1)y OPENER LINK

21 SA3861101 2|A-FF-L/N- OPENER LEVER

22 SA2560001 2|A-T -V HoTH SHAFT O-LINK

23 021500316 2|13, a2+ whk5b NUT 3 M5

24 SA3889101 2|1F-FF-LiN-U4H O-LEVER SHAFT

25 SA4026001 2|93EF4X4 L=100 WICK, 4X4 L=100

26 012501031 2|7 FEZ5X10 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M5X10

27 S38212001 2|A-TF- OPENER

28 154965001 2(7F+HRILE357X8 BOLT, SOCKET SM3.57X8

29 062300612 8|F~13X6 SCREW PAN M3X6

30 SA2572101 AV VAT 6 )| Ve A SAVES SPIRAL GEAR SCREW ASSY

31 SA2574001 4 ARTMB7RY A SET SCREW, (FT) M6

32 SA2575001 2[R AR MB7RY A SET SCREW, (FT) M6

34 S25260001 6|7 FET6X57RY A SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X5

35 062400616 2|7 ~14X6 SCREW PAN M4X6

36 062400616 2|7 R24X6 SCREW PAN M4X6

37 SA4012001 2|7 )Lk FELT

38 SA3894001 27T AT FELT SUPPORT

39 062400616 2|7 ~104X6 SCREW PAN M4X6

40 SA2717001 4RV ISRD STOPPER SCREW

41 SA2676001 21K N4 MOVABLE KNIFE BRACKET

42 062400812 4|5 ~R14X8 SCREW PAN M4X8

43 S07525100 A DZ E 3 OTAE S SPRING PLATE

44 141544001 4{ AR3.18 SCREW, SM3.18-40X3

45 SA3912001 AP IAVZAS MOVABLE KNIFE LEVER

46 SA2675001 2(tevkAT- SET SCREW COLLAR

47 S23651001 2|7 FES6X67RY A SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6

48 018501232 2|7 FHRILk5X12 BOLT SOCKET M5X12

T-8722D-301

18






